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INSTRUCTIONS TO CANDIDATES:-

· Write your name, index number and the name of your school in the spaces provided above.

· Sign and write the date of examination in the spaces provided above.

· Answer all questions in this question paper.

· Answers to all questions must be written in the spaces provided in this booklet.

For Examiner’s Use Only:

	Question
	Maximum Score
	Candidate’s Score

	1
	20
	 

	2
	10
	 

	3
	30
	 

	TOTAL SCORE
	60
	 


This paper consists of 4 printed pages. Candidates should check to ascertain that all pages are printed as indicated and that no questions are missing.

Question 1. 
Imagine that you are Chege.
Write a letter of complaint to Siriana Mission Centre expressing the community’s unhappiness about        infiltration of the whitemen. 
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Question 2. CLOZE TEST  (10mks)
Read the passage below and fill in each blank space with an appropriate word.
Most of us know our ​​​​​​​​​​​​​​______________2   human rights are. We often demand that they be respected. This is as it should be. Unfortunately, some of us do _____________2 realize that others have a right too. For instance, you have the right to __________3 loud music. You have to consider if the music would be a nuisance to other people who want peace and ____________ 4. What about the way we dress? Should we dress to please ourselves? Should you dress to please others? Definitely, we come first. We must not dress in a way that ____________5 to modesty of others. Also, many people defend the right to _____________6. They know how harmful this is to our health. 
I however strongly believe that smoking should not be done in ______________7. Doing so denies others the right to enjoy a pollution free environment and ______________8 their health. Remember nobody is likely to___________9 your rights if you do not respect those of others. 

Long live____________10 human rights. 
Question 3 
(30marks)
3. (a) (i) Outline the entire riddling cycle. 
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        (ii)    Songs are genres of oral literature. State five of their functions. 
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   (b) Identify the silent letter in the following words





      (5mks)

       (i)

Married

       (ii)

Government

(iii) Half

(iv) Difference

(v) Wrong

   (c) Supply the following words with their synonyms 





       (5mks)

       (i)

Significant

       (ii) 
Decline

(iii) Huge

(iv) Want

(v) Brief

  (d) Write down five ways of making notes.
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  (e) Imagine that you were to perform a solo verse at an inter-school competition. What accompaniments would make your audience remember your performance for a long time. 
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